

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4673 OF 2004

BIDYUT KUMAR GHOSH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIDDHESWAR SOM(SOME)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv. (NP)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
ORDER

The case was called out twice. No one appears for the parties. The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Interim order dated 02.12.2003 shall stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4673 OF 2004

Bidyut Kumar Ghosh & Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

Siddheswar Som (SOME)

.... Respondent

ORDER

The case was called out twice. No one appears for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

Interim order dated 02.12.2003 shall stand vacated.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.

NEW DELHI;
JULY 29, 2009