

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4673 OF 2004

BIDYUT KUMAR GHOSH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIDDHESWAR SOM(SOME)

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing restoration application and restoration)

Date: 09/03/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, the
application for restoration is allowed. Order dated 29th
July, 2009 is recalled and appeal shall stand restored to
its original number. Interim order dated 02.12.2003
shall also stand revived.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 3-4
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4673 OF 2004

Bidyut Kumar Ghosh & Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

Siddheswar Som(Some)

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, the
application for restoration is allowed. Order dated 29th
July, 2009 is recalled and appeal shall stand restored to
its original number. Interim order dated 02.12.2003 shall
also stand revived.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 09, 2010