

XITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4673 OF 2004

BIDYUT KUMAR GHOSH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIDDHESWAR SOM(SOME)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 05/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Proxy counsel for  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter after summer vacation.

In the meantime, status quo as regards possession,  
as it exists today, shall be maintained.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master